"Rent" means the "Base Rent" as hereinafter 

described, together with all other financial obligations of Tenant under this Lease which are 
herein described as "Additional Rent".  Tenant shall pay, without notice, deduction, setoff or 
abatement, a total Base Rent of One Million Two Hundred Seventy-two Thousand Twenty-
Four and 0/100 dollars ($1,272,024.00), in lawful money of the United States, in equal 
consecutive monthly installments of One Hundred Six Thousand Two and 00/100 dollars 
($106,002.00) each, in advance on the first day of each month during the Term hereof 
provided.  Payment received later than the 10th day following the first day of each month 
shall be subject to a 10% late fee penalty.  If the Term hereof commences (or terminates) on